502276736 03/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BioCurex, Inc.	03/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMOFI MASTER LDC	
Street Address:	c/o Center Court Asset Management, LLC	
Internal Address:	11 East 44th Street, Suite 1600	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	

Name:	CAMHZN MASTER LDC	
Street Address:	c/o Center court Asset Management, LLC	
Internal Address:	11 East 44th Street, Suite 1600	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13502306
Application Number:	11811590
Patent Number:	6514685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128139600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128131600

Email: patents@springutlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Springut Law PC

PATENT REEL: 030038 FRAME: 0042 **JP \$120.00 13502306**

502276736

Address Line 1: 75 Rockfeller Plaza, 19FL Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIOCUREX 0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Milton Springut
Total Attachments: 2 source=Biocurex to Camofi Assignment FIN source=Biocurex to Camofi Assignment FIN	· · ·

PATENT REEL: 030038 FRAME: 0043

IP ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten and No/100ths Dollars (\$10.00) previously paid to it by CAMOFI Master LDC ("CAMOFI") and CAMHZN Master LDC ("CAMHZN") (collectively, including their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives, the "Assignees"), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned BioCurex, Inc., by change of name from Whispering Oaks International Inc. d/b/a/BioCurex, Inc., a Texas corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, the "Assignors"):

Hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignees, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions that are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions that are disclosed but not claimed, in any of the U.S. Patents or U.S. Patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit A, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patents or other related property rights in any and all countries that have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said patent; and in and to all reissued patents or related documents that have been or shall be issued on said inventions, including any patent application in any country that claims priority to one or more of the applications identified above;

Authorize and request the U.S. Patent Office and any foreign patent offices to issue to said Assignees, in accordance with this assignment, any and all Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said applications;

Authorize said Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patents or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them in any country; and may claim, in applications for Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforementioned patents and applications; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, and to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers;

Assignees reserve and do not waive the right to seek judgment for the deficiency owed on the indebtedness owed by Assignors to Assignees after disposition of the Intellectual Property in accordance with the Security Agreement dated June 25, 2010 (as further amended, modified or supplemented from time to time) and applicable law.

Assignors hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey, deliver and contribute to said Assignees all of the Assignors' right, title and interest of whatever kind in and to all trademarks, including the trademark BIOCUREX, including but not limited to (i) the goodwill associated with such trademarks; (ii) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignors with respect to such trademarks, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of such trademarks; and (iii) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of such trademarks.

PATENT REEL: 030038 FRAME: 0044

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patent/Application Publication No.	Title
6,514,685	Detection of cancer using antibodies to the alphafeto protein receptor
2007/0237760	Detection and treatment of cancer
2012/0270238	Peptides That Bind the Alpha-Fetoprotein (AFP) Receptor and Uses Thereof

ASSIGNORS:

BioCurex, Inc.

Dated: March 15, 2013

CAMOFI Master LDC

As Attorney-In-Fact pursuant to Sections 8 and 15 of the Security Agreement dated June 25, 2010
Name: Liment Smithire

Title: Drector

PATENT REEL: 030038 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 03/19/2013